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March 26 — 29 2024, 503 likely voters

S1. In November 2024, Montana will hold elections for President, U.S. Senate, and local offices. How likely would
you say you are to vote in these elections?
Total Respondents

Response Percent
Definitely voting 94
Probably voting 4

I might or might not vote 1
Probably not voting 0
Definitely not voting 0
Unsure 1
VOTING (NET) 98
NOT VOTING (NET) 0

S2. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a...
Total Respondents

Response Percent
Republican 35
Independent 35
Democrat 27
Other

Unsure 0

Q3. If the election for U.S. Senate were being held today, for whom would you vote if the candidates were...

Total Respondents

Response Percent
Republican Tim Sheehy 48
Democrat Jon Tester 45
Undecided 7

Q4. In your opinion, which of the following is the most important issue facing Montana?

Total Respondents

Response Percent

Border security & illegal immigration 20



National security 4
Election integrity 4
Inflation and the economy 33
Threats to democracy 15
Climate change 7
Healthcare 7
Abortion 5

Crime and public safety 3
Unsure 2

D1. For statistical purposes only, what is your gender?

Total Respondents

Response Percent
Male 50
Female 50

D3. Did you vote in the 2020 election and if yes, who did you vote for?

Total Respondents

Response Percent
Republican Donald Trump 52
Democrat Joe Biden 40
Someone else 3

Did not vote 5
Unsure 0

D4. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

Total Respondents

Response Percent
Some high school 1

High school graduate 16
Some college 32
Trade/Technical/vocational training 14
College graduate 25
Masters or PhD 12
Unsure 0

D5. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Total Respondents

Response Percent




White / Caucasian 90
Hispanic / Latino 4

Black / African American 2

Asian / Pacific Islander 1
Native American 2
Other 1
District.

Total Respondents

Response Percent
1 50

2 50
Age.

Total Respondents

Response Percent
18 to 35 18

36 to 50 23
51to 64 29

65+ 31




